

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 238 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

RAMESH TANWAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 236 of 2010

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 237 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that advocate Ms. Manchanda was Amicus Curiae in all the three matters till the admission stage. It is further submitted that the Hon'ble Court has ordered to tag along with SLP(Crl.)No.6582/2006 which is not seen tagged together with the above three appeals. It is again submitted by the counsel that since she has not appointed thereafter as Amicus Curiae her name is not be continued.

...2/-

Item No.134 : 2 :

It is seen that in Criminal Appeal No.236/2012 notice for alternative arrangement has been sent and is awaited. Office to clarify the above position and process accordingly.

List the matter on 30.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar