

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 238 OF 2010
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

RAMESH TANWAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 236 of 2010

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 237 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Jail Petition,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Amicus Curiae has filed a letter seeking for appointment of
another Amicus Curiae. Office to process the letter.
List the matter on 7.11.2012.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |